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Vehicle Registration Number; Slate;
1 co

Make: Model/Style:
MAZD 6

Location of Violation:

WB W NORTHERN AVE/HWY 78 @S
PRAIRIE AVE

Date / Time of Violation:
07/28/2022 06:02:09 am

Complaint Officer Employee ID Number: # DATE TIME AMBER
BRIAN GOWIN 14402

07/28/2022 06:02:09.9 AN 3.9

Traffic Code Section Number
15-1-15(c)

Pueblo Municipal Code
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Pay with your credit or debit card at www. ViolationInfo.com or mail your check or money order with this coupon to the address below

name: | [ouebateconenon
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It has been determined that your vehicle has violated Section 604(1)(c) of the Model Traffic Code. Keep in mind that if you were making a right hand turn
on a red light, you should have come to a complete stop and checked that the way was clear before making the right hand turn.
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NOTICE TO DEFENDANT-ADVISEMENT OF RIGHTS

Pursuant to Rule 210 of the Colorado Municipal Court Rules of Procedure, you, as the Defendant listed on this Penalty Assessment Notice, have the following rights:

1. The nght to bail;
2. The right to make no statement, and that any stalement made can and may be used against you;

3. The nght to be represented by counsel, and, if indigent, the rght to be appointed counsel as applicable;

4. The right to have service of process issued by the Court, without expense to you, to compel the altendance of witnesses In your behalf:

5. The right to testify or not to testify in your own behalf:

6. The right to trial by jury where such right is granted by slalute or ordinance, quirement that you, if desiring a jury trial, demand such trial by jury in
writing within ten days after arraignment or entry of a plea: also | Jurors allowed by law, and of the requirement that you, if desiring a jury trial, tender to the
Court within ten days after arraignment or entry of a plea a jury fee of $25 unless the fee be walved by the Judge because of your indigence;

7. The right to an appeal.

The following text is directly from the ordinance:
1. 1T a hearing is timely requested to contest liability under this Section, adjudication of the liability imposed upon owners by this Section shall be by the Municipal Judge, or

one (1) of the Assistant Municipal Judges, sitting as an administrative hearing officer for the Traffic Violations Bureau, In hearings to determine liability under this Section, it
shall be the City's burden to prove liability by a preponderance of evidence. The proceedings shall be conducted informally without strict adherence to the rules of
evidence, provided that testimony and exhibits received and considered shall have sufficient Indicla of authenticity and reliability so as to constitute competent evidence,

2. If an owner receives a civil penalty assessment notice pursuant to this Section for any time period during which the vehicle was reported to the Police Department as
having been stolen, It shall be a valid defense (o an allegation of liability for a violation of Section 604(1)(c) of the Mode| Traffic Code pursuant to this Section that the
vehicle had been reported to the police as stolen prior to the time the violation occurred and had not been recovered by such time. For purposes of asserling the defense
provided by this Subparagraph (4), it shall be sufficient that a certified copy of the police report on the stolen vehicle be sent by first class mail to the Traffic Violations
Bureau or Municipal Court. 3. An owner who is a lessor of a vehicle to which a civil penalty assessment notice was issued pursuant to this Section shall not be found liable,
provided that he or she sends to the Traffic Violations Bureau or Municipal Court a copy of the rental, lease or other such contract document covering such vehicle on the
date of the violation, with the name and address of the lessee clearly legible, wi ' ' nalty assessment notice of the date and
time of such violation, together with the other information contained in the civil penalty assessment notice. Failure to send such information within such thirty-day time
period shall render the owner liable for the penalty prescribed by this Section. Where the lessor complies with the provisions of this Subparagraph (5), the lessee of such
vehicle on the date of such violation shall be deemed to be the owner of such vehicle for the purposes of this Section, shall be subject to liability for the violation of

Section 604(1)(c) of the Model Traffic Code pursuant to this Section and shall be sent a civil penalty assessment notice pursuant to Subparagraph (f)(1) of this Section.

You must respond to this Notice by either appearance before the Judge of the Pueblo Municipal Court, 200 South Main Street, Pueblo, CO 81003 (8:00 AM to 4:30 PM
Monday - Friday) on or before the Due Date or request an adjudicatory hearing to contest the liability alleged in the Notice or by mailing payment of the penalty
assessment amount to the address printed on the Payment Coupon on or before the Due Date.

Failure to contest in the manner and time provided shall be deemed an admission of civil liability and a default judgment may be entered against you.

OUR VIO 10 A VIDEO O E

You may view your images and video online by logging onto www.Vielationinfo.com. You will need your Notice # and PIN printed on the front of this Notice.

If you do not have internet access, you may view your violation images and video at the Kiosk located at the Pueblo Municipal Court, 200 South Main Street, Pueblo, CO
81003 between the hours of 8:00 AM and 4:30 PM Monday through Friday.

PAYMENT OPTIONS
Payment is an admission of liability; however, this violation will not be a part of your driving record and no points will be assessed.

Fclg with Credit or Debit Card Online: The fastest and easiest way to pay your notice is to pay online. Locate www.Violationinfo.com and login with your Notice # and
PIN shown in the red box on the front of this notice. Click the green "Pay Your Red Light Violation Online” button. There s a convenience fee.

ng‘Blﬂh Check or Money Order By Mail: Mail your check or money order (p?abla to City of Pueblo) in the enclosed envelope along with the myrnent coupon. DO NOT

CASH! Be sure to make your payment within 30 days of the Issue Date and include your Notice # on your payment. If you have questions, ca -866-790-4111.

In Person: Within 30 days of the Issue Date, bring this Penalty Assessment Notice, along with vour ayment, to: Pueblo Municipal Court, 200 South Main Street, Pueblo,

€O 81003 between the hn{m of 8:00 AM and 4:30 Pﬂ, Monday -lxriday. g HTERY i .

IF Y Rl A RENTAL CAR COMPANY fill out the Affidavit of Non-Responsibility identifying the driver, along with the copy of this Notice, and mail to Violation
_' 3 Center, PO Box 22091, Tempe, AZ 85285-2001. You can download the Affidavit of Non-Responsibility at www.Violationlnfo.com. Keep in mind that providing
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